BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of name change on AAV Certificate No. 2986 from MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On March 15, 2006, we issued Order No. PSC-06-0211-FOF-TA acknowledging the name change of MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC to MCImetro Access Transmission Services. However, due to a scrivener's error, a comma was inadvertently placed between Services and LLC. Therefore, Order No. PSC-06-0211-FOF-TA is amended to reflect MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC's new name to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services LLC's new name to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-06-0211-FOF-TA is hereby amended to reflect MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC's new name to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-06-0211-FOF-TA is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 11th day of April, 2006.

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

TLT

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03227 APR II S FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK